



MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

between

Prof. Dr. Dr. h. c. Georg Spöttl, M.A. FROM CENTER OF TECHNOLOGY, WORK, AND TVET, UNIVERISTY OF BREMEN, GERMANY

And

Prof. Dr. Marji, M.Kes FACULTY OF ENGINEERING, UNIVERSITAS NEGERI MALANG, INDONESIA

This Memorandum of Agreement is made and signed on September, 26th - 27th 2019 by both of them. Prof. Dr. Dr. h. c. Georg Spöttl, M.A from Center of Technology, Work and TVET, University of Bremen conducted a Keynote Speaker during two days in the Workshop of Curriculum Revision of Doctoral and Magister Programs at Technical and Vocational Education, Faculty of Engineering, Universitas Negeri Malang.

Center of Technology Work & TVET, University of Bremen Germany

Prof. Dr. h. c. Georg Spöttl, M.A.

Keynote Speaker

Faculty of Engineering Universitas Negeri Malang

Prof. Dr. Marji, M.Kes

Dean





MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

between

Prof. Dr. Dr. h. c. Georg Spöttl, M.A. FROM CENTER OF TECHNOLOGY, WORK, AND TVET, UNIVERISTY OF BREMEN, GERMANY

And

Prof. Dr. Marji, M.Kes FACULTY OF ENGINEERING, UNIVERSITAS NEGERI MALANG, INDONESIA

This Memorandum of Agreement is made and signed on September, 26th - 27th 2019 by both of them. Prof. Dr. h. c. Georg Spöttl, M.A from Center of Technology, Work and TVET, Univeristy of Bremen conducted a Keynote Speaker during two days in the Workshop of Curriculum Revision of Doctoral and Magister Programs at Technical and Vocational Education, Faculty of Engineering, Universitas Negeri Malang.

Center of Technology Work & TVET, University of Bremen Germany

oniversity of Bremen Germany

Prof. Dr. Dr. h. c. Georg Spöttl, M.A. Keynote Speaker

Dean

Prof. Dr. Marji, M.Kes

Faculty of Engineering

Universitas Negeri Malang